
NATIONAL COUNCIL CALENDAR: 2025/2026

Days January February March April May June July August September October November December Feb-26

Monday 04-Aug-25

Tuesday

Wednesday 2 weeks

Thursday Session 06-Nov-25

Friday

Saturday 01-Mar-25

Sunday 02-Mar-25

Monday 09-Feb-26

Tuesday 06-May-25

Wednesday 3 weeks 2 weeks

Thursday Session 14-Aug-25 Session 

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday 15-Sep-25 15-Dec-25

Tuesday 16-Dec-25

Wednesday 17-Dec-25

Thursday 19-Feb-26

Friday 19-Sep-25

Saturday

Sunday 23-Feb-25

Monday 27-Oct-25

Tuesday 25-Feb-25

Wednesday 26-Feb-25 2 weeks

Thursday 27-Feb-25 22-May-25 Session 

Friday 28-Feb-25

Saturday

Sunday

NATIONAL COUNCIL SESSIONS.

SWEARING-IN OF THE MEMBERS OF THE SEVENTH NATIONAL COUNCIL.

NATIONAL COUNCIL IN RECESS.

MEMORIAL SERVICE AND BURIAL OF H.E. DR. SAM SHAFIISHUNA NUJOMA FOUNDING PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF

 AND FATHER OF THE NAMIBIAN NATION.

SECOND  NATIONAL COUNCIL-REGIONAL COUNCILS' CONFERENCE IN KATIMA MULILO, ZAMBEZI REGION.

COMBINED ACTIVITIES FOR ALL MEMBERS IN WINDHOEK.

COMMITTEES' EVALUATION AND PLANNING SESSION.

SECOND SESSION OF THE 7TH NATIONAL COUNCIL.




